

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: LPA.No.11 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.10.2025	<u>PSK,J&SCR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Ms.Pratusha Boppana <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Considering the reasons explained in the affidavit filed in support of this application and having satisfied with the same as plausible explanation has been given explaining the delay that has been occurred in filing of the instant appeal, we are inclined to allow this application. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2025 stands allowed and the delay of 134 days in filing the appeal stands condoned. <u>LPA.No.11 of 2025</u> The appeal was heard on admission. Let notice be issued to the respondents. In addition, personal notice is also permitted. List on 19.11.2025. PSK,J SCR,J <i>Nvl/bj</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--