

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: LPA No.11 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 07.     | 16.02.2026 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the appellant : Ms.Pratusha Bopanna</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent : Ms.AVS Laxmi</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in the connected writ appeal in W.A.No.1017 of 2025 pending before the Hon'ble First Court, the appellant in the writ appeal has already made a mention for clubbing the present LPA along with the said writ appeal and his Court slip has also been allowed.</p> <p>In view of the same, Registrar (Judicial) shall verify the same and post this case accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>PSK,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p><i>mrm</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |